2025/2026

Seguin High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

BB Matadors

Opponent Location Special Notes
Jan 31 12:00 PM vs SA MACARTHUR Baseball Field
Feb 3 7:00 PM Lseggr?g;is%ks%r;gﬁy Matador Stadium
Feb 7 1000 AM (S8 TAFT & EAST Matador Stadium DH VS TAFT & EC
Feb 9 7:00 PM \'ll'?glélr(;rslz\fs”i?ygggeSb(;rI]lOOI Matador Stadium
Feb 13 zoopm @ Mavaro High School Navarro HS
Feb 16 6:00 PM vs SAN ANTONIO JOHNSON Matador Stadium
Feb 19 2:00 PM vs CORPUS CHRISTI CAROL Matador Stadium
Feb 19 7:00 PM W a':riﬁ)egr High School
Feb 20 7:45 PM vs SA Brennan Mat room - k building
Feb 21 800AM 1 l'f’d%”gqsuete High School Matador Stadium
Feb 21 6:00 PM vs SA Wagner Matador Stadium
Feb 24 7:00 PM vs Cibolo Steele Matador Stadium
Feb 26 3:00 PM @ Fort Bend Travis HS Clear Brook HS Game location: Clear Falls HS
Feb 26 5:30 PM @ Clear Falls HS Clear Brook HS Game location: Clear Falls HS
Feb 27 10:00 AM ?SEIE%EﬁSggg High School Clear Brook HS nge Location: Clear Springs
Feb 27 12:30 PM \C?arfi?)ll(aid Upper School Clear Brook HS nge Location: Clear Springs
Feb 28 10:00 AM C@:icﬁlga\;vﬁéﬁzgmgh School Clear Brook HS S%rr?estﬁggltion: Clear Creek
Mar 5 12:00 PM @ Brandeis HS Brandeis HS  Davenport High School
Mar 5 7:00 PM D@a\[/):r:/;:rgort High School Davenport High School
Mar 6 12:00 PM @ SA Wagner Davenport High School
Mar 6 5:00 PM @ SA Clemens Davenport High School
Mar 7 TBA @ TBD Davenport High School




Mar 9

Mar 11

Mar 17

Mar 20

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr 7

Apr 11

Apr 15

Apr 17

Apr 18

Apr 22

Apr 24

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

4:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

4:30 PM

6:00 PM

10:00 AM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

vs Brackenridge HS
Brackenridge

@ Edison HS Edison

vs Burbank HS Burbank

vs Highlands

@ Sam Houston HS Houston
vs Lanier HS Lanier

@ Jefferson

@ Brackenridge HS
Brackenridge

vs Edison HS Edison
@ Burbank HS Burbank
@ Highlands

vs Sam Houston HS Houston

vs Tuloso-Midway High
School TMHS Warriors

@ Lanier HS Lanier

vs Jefferson

Mat room - k building

Edison High School

Matador Stadium

Matador Stadium

Sam Houston HS

Matador Stadium

Jefferson HS

Brackenridge HS

Matador Stadium

Burbank HS

Highlands HS

Matador Stadium

Matador Stadium

Lanier HS

Matador Stadium

Game is at Diz Reeves (SAISD
Complex)




