



2025/2026

Seguin High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

BB Matadors

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 31	12:00 PM	vs SA MACARTHUR	Baseball Field	
Feb 3	7:00 PM	vs Hendrickson HS Hendrickson Varsity	Matador Stadium	
Feb 7	10:00 AM	vs SA TAFT & EAST CENTRAL	Matador Stadium	DH VS TAFT & EC
Feb 9	7:00 PM	vs Floresville High School Tigers Varsity Baseball	Matador Stadium	
Feb 13	7:00 PM	@ Navarro High School Navarro	Navarro HS	
Feb 16	6:00 PM	vs SAN ANTONIO JOHNSON	Matador Stadium	
Feb 19	2:00 PM	vs CORPUS CHRISTI CAROL	Matador Stadium	
Feb 19	7:00 PM	vs Pieper High School Warriors		
Feb 20	7:45 PM	vs SA Brennan	Mat room - k building	
Feb 21	8:00 AM	vs Banquete High School Bulldogs	Matador Stadium	
Feb 21	6:00 PM	vs SA Wagner	Matador Stadium	
Feb 24	7:00 PM	vs Cibolo Steele	Matador Stadium	
Feb 26	3:00 PM	@ Fort Bend Travis HS	Clear Brook HS	Game location: Clear Falls HS
Feb 26	5:30 PM	@ Clear Falls HS	Clear Brook HS	Game location: Clear Falls HS
Feb 27	10:00 AM	@ Clear Springs High School CSHS Chargers	Clear Brook HS	Game Location: Clear Springs HS
Feb 27	12:30 PM	@ Kinkaid Upper School Varsity	Clear Brook HS	Game Location: Clear Springs HS
Feb 28	10:00 AM	@ Clear Creek High School CCHS Wildcats	Clear Brook HS	Game Location: Clear Creek High School
Mar 5	12:00 PM	@ Brandeis HS Brandeis HS	Davenport High School	
Mar 5	7:00 PM	@ Davenport High School Davenport	Davenport High School	
Mar 6	12:00 PM	@ SA Wagner	Davenport High School	
Mar 6	5:00 PM	@ SA Clemens	Davenport High School	
Mar 7	TBA	@ TBD	Davenport High School	

Mar 9	10:00 AM	vs Brackenridge HS Brackenridge	Mat room - k building	
Mar 11	12:00 PM	@ Edison HS Edison	Edison High School	Game is at Diz Reeves (SAISD Complex)
Mar 17	7:00 PM	vs Burbank HS Burbank	Matador Stadium	
Mar 20	7:00 PM	vs Highlands	Matador Stadium	
Mar 24	4:30 PM	@ Sam Houston HS Houston	Sam Houston HS	
Mar 27	7:00 PM	vs Lanier HS Lanier	Matador Stadium	
Mar 31	7:00 PM	@ Jefferson	Jefferson HS	
Apr 2	4:30 PM	@ Brackenridge HS Brackenridge	Brackenridge HS	
Apr 7	6:00 PM	vs Edison HS Edison	Matador Stadium	
Apr 11	10:00 AM	@ Burbank HS Burbank	Burbank HS	
Apr 15	6:00 PM	@ Highlands	Highlands HS	
Apr 17	7:00 PM	vs Sam Houston HS Houston	Matador Stadium	
Apr 18	1:00 PM	vs Tuloso-Midway High School TMHS Warriors	Matador Stadium	
Apr 22	6:00 PM	@ Lanier HS Lanier	Lanier HS	
Apr 24	7:00 PM	vs Jefferson	Matador Stadium	